Government Medical College, Srinagar



1

190010-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K (Phone No. 0194-2504119 & Fax No. 0194-2503115) E-mail: <u>academicsection@gmcs.ac.in</u> & Website: <u>www.gmcs.edu.in</u>

(Academic Section)

Subject: Admission of Fresh Postgraduate Students, Batch 2024.

 Reference
 No.: 851-RA(SS) of 2024 Dated: 21/12/2024

 No.: 867-RA(SS) of 2024 Dated: 26/12/2024

 No.: 120-RA(SS) of 2025 Dated: 06/02/2025

 No.: 135-RA(SS) of 2025 Dated: 12/02/2025

 No.: 188-RA(SS) of 2025 Dated: 05/03/2025

Order No: 20 -RA(SS) of 2025 Dated: 26 /03/2025

Pursuant to the Notification and various Allotment Letters issued by the J&K BOPEE and Medical Counselling Committee (Online NEET - PG Medical Counselling) for Round 6 & 5 respectively, the Candidates mentioned in the **Annexure "A"** to this Order who have joined this Institute for pursuing Postgraduate Course as indicated against each, are directed to report to the HOD of their concerned Department for further posting with immediate effect.

Mm Principal/Dean, Goyt. Medical College, Srinagar Dated: 1/03/2025.

No: GMCS/Acad/SS/ 10672 - 77/MC

Copy to the, for information and necessary action:

- 1. Head of the Departments (concerned), Govt. Medical College, Srinagar with the remarks to direct their concerned Students to get Registered on AEBAS before starting their Posting.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar. She is directed to release the Stipend/ Salary of the Postgraduate Students only after their Registration on AEBAS in addition to the Monthly Attendance furnished by the concerned HODs.
- 3. Estate Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 4. Transport Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar
- 5. In-Charge, IT Section, Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar with the direction to upload the order on the official website and e-mail concerned HODs.
- 6. Concerned Students for compliance with the direction to join their respective Departments immediately and get themselves Registered on AEBS Portal in the IT Section, GMC Srinagar.
- 7. Office Record File.

<u>Government Medical College, Srinagar</u>



and the second

190010-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K (Phone No. 0194-2504119 & Fax No. 0194-2503115) E-mail: <u>academicsection@gmcs.ac.in</u> & Website: <u>www.gmcs.edu.in</u>

(Academic Section)

Annexure "A" to Order No.:) 1 -RA(SS) of 2025

Dated: 26/03/2025

S.	Name	0			
No		Course	Phone	Date of	
1	Irshada Rasool	MD Anaesthesiology	Number	Admission	Quota
2	Jvoti	MD Community Medicine	6005191038	19-03-2025	UΤ
3	Km Kanchan	MD Pathology	0.0 -	20-03-2025	01
4	Ujjwal Siddhartha	MD Physiology	9058487176	17-03-2025	
5	Ritu Singh	MD/MS Opthalmology	9958732404	18-03-2025	
		, and openaniology	9205777543	19-03-2025	AIQ

Principal/Dean,

Govt. Medical College, Srinagar